



GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX MAIN BUILDING 3rd Floor, Room No. 327, KHATLA, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796001

<u>ORDER</u>

Dated Aizawl the 14th August, 2024

No. A.11011/23/2023-RD(Estt)/303: On the recommendation of the MSSSB vide their letter No.A.12011/1(10)/2020-MSSSB dated 4.01.2024, and in the interest of public service, the following person is hereby appointed to Upper Division Clerk (UDC) under Rural Development Department at Level-6 of the pay matrix (Rs.35,400 – Rs.78,800/-) plus all other allowances as admissible from time to time with effect from date of joining the post.

Name & Address	Place of posting	Remarks
Lalrinawmi, D/o R Lalhmangaiha, Mamit Bazar veng Mob: 9612499479	Office of BDO, Zawlnuam RD Block	She will temporarily be attached to Rural Development Department (Secretariat) until further orders,

The new appointee shall be on probation for a period of 2(two) years, which may be extended for good and sufficient reason. She should join her post within 15(fifteen) days from the date of issue of this order.

Sd/- R. ZARZOSANGA

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department

Memo No.A.11011/23/2023-RD(Estt)/303

Dated Aizawl the 14th August, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Minister, Rural Development Department.
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- 3. Chief Controller of Account, Account & Treasuries, Mizoram
- 4. Director, Rural Development Department.
- 5. BDO Zawlnuam RD Block.
- 6. Website Manager for uploading in Official Dept. website.
- 7. Person concerned.
- 8. Guard File

sails 14/8/24 (ROSY LALFAKZUALI SAILO) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

Rural Development Department